## SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION P.O. Box 98510

Las Vegas, Nevada 89193-8510

California Gas Tariff

Canceling

Revised Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 6888-G

Revised Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 6876-G

Califo	California Gas Tariff Car						Canceli	ng			Re	<u>evised</u>	Cal. P.U.C	Sheet N	0	<u>6876-G</u>	
	Effective	Sales Rate	\$ 5.00	\$ 0.90242 1.01313	\$ 4.00	\$ 0.72034 0.80891	\$ 6.00 \$ 1.03150	\$ 25.00	\$ 0.90242 1.01313	\$ 25.00	\$ 0.90242	\$ (10.95)	8.80	o o o o o	\$ 0.64184 0.56504 0.49064 0.39316		
	Gas	Cost		\$ 0.24722 0.24722		\$ 0.24722 0.24722	\$ 0.24722		\$ 0.24722 0.24722		\$ 0.24722 0.24722			\$ 0.24722 0.24722 0.24722 0.24722	\$ 0.24722 0.24722 0.24722 0.24722		
	rcharges	[9] ddd		\$ 0.02463 0.02463		\$ 0.01797	\$ 0.02463		\$ 0.02463 0.02463		\$ 0.02463			\$ 0.01797 0.01797 0.01797 0.01797	\$ 0.01797 0.01797 0.01797 0.01797		
[1][2][3][4]	Other Su	CPUC PPP		\$ 0.00068		\$ 0.00068	\$ 0.00068		\$ 0.00068		\$ 0.00068			\$ 0.00068 0.00068 0.00068 0.00068	\$ 0.00068 0.00068 0.00068		
ON SCHEDULES	Subtotal Gas Usage	Rate		\$ 0.62989		\$ 0.45447	\$ 0.75897		\$ 0.62989		\$ 0.62989			\$ 0.35801 0.28121 0.20681 0.10933	\$ 0.37597 0.29917 0.22477 0.12729		
STATEMENT OF RATES EFFECTIVE RATES APPLICABLE TO NORTHERN CALIFORNIA DIVISION SCHEDULES [1] [2] [3] [4]	Balancing Acct. Adjustment	CFCAM [5]		\$ (0.09359) (0.09359)		\$ (0.09359) (0.09359)	\$ (0.09359)		\$ (0.09359) (0.09359)		\$ (0.09359)			\$ (0.09359) (0.09359) (0.09359) (0.09359)	\$ (0.09359) (0.09359) (0.09359) (0.09359)		
STATEMEN' TO NORTHERN	nterstate	Storage		\$ 0.02116		\$ 0.02116	\$ 0.02133		\$ 0.02116		\$ 0.02116				\$ 0.02245 0.02245 0.02245 0.02245		
TES APPLICABLE	Upstream Interstate Charges	Reservation		\$ 0.17892 0.17892		\$ 0.17892 0.17892	\$ 0.18033		\$ 0.17892 0.17892		\$ 0.17892 0.17892			\$ 0.17291 0.17291 0.17291 0.17291	\$ 0.17291 0.17291 0.17291 0.17291		
EFFECTIVE RA	Southwest	Margin	\$ 5.00	\$ 0.52340 0.63411	\$ 4.00	\$ 0.34798 0.43655	\$ 0.65090	\$ 25.00	\$ 0.52340	\$ 25.00	\$ 0.52340	\$ (10.95)	8.80	\$ 0.2	\$ 0.27420 0.19740 0.12300 0.02552		
		Schedule No. and Type of Charge	GN-10 — Residential Gas Service Basic Service Charge Cost per Therm	Baseline Quantities Tier II	GN-12 — CARE Residential Gas Service Basic Service Charge	Baseline Quantities Tier II	GN-15 — Secondary Residential Gas Service Basic Service Charge Cost per Therm	GN-20 — Multi-Family Master-Metered Gas Service Basic Service Charge	Baseline Quantities Tier II	GN-25 — Multi-Family Master-Metered Gas Service - Submetered Basic Service Charge	Cost per Therm Baseline Quantities Tier II	Submeter Discount per Occupied Space	GN-35 — Agricultural Employee Housing and Nonprofit Group Living Facility Gas Service Basic Service Charge	Cost per Therm Summer (June - September) First 100 Next 500 Next 2,400 Over 3,000 Over 3,000	First 100 Next 500 Next 2,400 Over 3,000		

Advice Letter No	818	
Decision No		

Issued by John P. Hester Senior Vice President

Date Filed	May 1, 2009
Effective	May 7, 2009
Resolution No	•

## SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION P.O. Box 98510

Las Vegas, Nevada 89193-8510

Revised Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 6889-G
California Gas Tariff

Canceling

Revised Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 6877-G

California Gas Tariff					Cano	Canceling			F	Revised Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 6877-G						
	Effective	Sales Rate	\$ 11.00	\$ 0.78185 0.68585 0.59285 0.47100	\$ 0.80430 0.70830 0.61530 0.49345	\$ 25.00	\$ 0.40518 0.43292	\$ 25.00	\$ 0.58867 0.61368	9	69	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.14446			
	Gas	Cost		\$ 0.24722 0.24722 0.24722 0.24722	\$ 0.24722 0.24722 0.24722 0.24722		\$ 0.24722 0.24722		\$ 0.24722 0.24722		\$ 0.24722					
	rcharges	[9] AAA		\$ 0.02463 0.02463 0.02463 0.02463	\$ 0.02463 0.02463 0.02463 0.02463		\$ 0.02463		\$ 0.02463				\$ 0.02463			
(1) [2] [3] [4]	Other Surcharges	CPUC		\$ 0.00068 0.00068 0.00068	\$ 0.00068 0.00068 0.00068		\$ 0.00068		\$ 0.00068		\$ 0.00068		\$ 0.00068			
ION SCHEDULES	Subtotal Gas Usage	Rate		\$ 0.50932 0.41332 0.32032 0.19847	\$ 0.53177 0.43577 0.34277 0.22092		\$ 0.13265		\$ 0.31614 0.34115		\$ 0.16345		\$ 0.11915			
STATEMENT OF RATES IVE RATES APPLICABLE TO NORTHERN CALIFORNIA DIVISION SCHEDULES [1] [2] [3] [4]	Balancing Acct. Adjustment	CFCAM [5]		\$ (0.09359) (0.09359) (0.09359) (0.09359)	\$ (0.09359) (0.09359) (0.09359) (0.09359)		\$ (0.09359)		\$ (0.09359) (0.09359)		\$ (0.09359)					
STATEMEN' TO NORTHERN	nterstate	Storage		\$ 0.00000	\$ 0.02245 0.02245 0.02245 0.02245		\$ 0.00000		\$ 0.00000		\$ 0.00000					
TES APPLICABLE	Upstream Interstate Charges	Reservation		\$ 0.17291 0.17291 0.17291 0.17291	\$ 0.17291 0.17291 0.17291 0.17291		\$ 0.15860		\$ 0.15860		\$ 0.17291					
EFFECTIVE RA	Southwest	Margin	\$ 11.00	\$ 0.43000 0.33400 0.24100 0.11915	\$ 0.43000 0.33400 0.24100 0.11915	\$ 25.00	\$ 0.06764	\$ 25.00	\$ 0.25113 0.25113	9	69	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.11915			
		Schedule No. and Type of Charge	GN-40 — Core General Gas Service Basic Service Charge Cost per Them	First 100 Next 500 Next 2,400 Over 3,000	First 100 Next 500 Next 2,400 Over 3,000	GN-50 — Core Natural Gas Service for Motor Vehicles Basic Service Charge Cost per Therm	Summer (June - September) Winter (October - May)	GN-60 — Core Internal Combustion Engine Gas Service Basic Service Charge	Summer (May - October) Winter (November - April)	GN-66 — Core Small Electric Power Generation Gas Service	Cost per Therm Summer (June - September) Wrinter (October - May)	GN-70 — Noncore General Gas Transportation Service Basic Service Charge	Cost per Therm Summer (June - September) Winter (October - May)			

Advice Letter No	818	
Decision No.		

Issued by John P. Hester Senior Vice President

Date Filed	May 1, 2009
Effective	May 7, 2009
Resolution No	<u> </u>

## SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION P.O. Box 98510 Las Vegas, Nevada 89193-8510

Revised Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 6890-G
alifornia Gas Tariff Canceling Revised Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 6878-G

Advice Letter No. 818
Decision No.

Issued by John P. Hester Senior Vice President Date Filed May 1, 2009
Effective May 7, 2009
Resolution No.